
 

 

 Alma Park Term Dates 2025-2026 

 

 

AUTUMN TERM 
 
Starts   Tuesday 2nd September 2025 
Ends   Friday 24th October 
Starts   Monday 3rd November 
Ends   Thursday 18th December (2.15pm finish) 

 
SPRING TERM 
 
Starts   Monday 5th January 2026 
Ends   Friday 13th February 
Starts   Monday 23rd February 
Ends   Thursday 2nd April (2.15pm finish) 
 

SUMMER TERM 
 
Starts   Monday 20th April 2026 
Ends   Friday 22nd May 
Starts   Tuesday 2nd June 
Ends   Friday 17th July (2.15pm finish) 
 
INSET DAYS: 
 
These are statutory days when the children are not in school but Teachers and some Teaching Assistants are 
required to work. 
 
ADDITIONAL BANK HOLIDAYS WHEN SCHOOL IS CLOSED: 
 
Monday 4th May 2026 
 
TEACHER TRAINING DAYS WHEN SCHOOL IS CLOSED TO CHILDREN: 
 
Monday 1st September 2025 
Friday 19th December 2025 
Monday 1st June 2026 
Monday 20th July 2026 
Tuesday 21st July 2026 
 
 


